Total liabilities were $705,149, primarily of accounts payable, a
related party loan, and lease liabilities. As a result, BTACS’s reported total net position of
$134,098 at Fiscal Year 2025.

P.L. 37-42 states that in School Year 2024-2025, the school is authorized to receive seven thousand
eight hundred ($7,800) per enrollee not to exceed two hundred (200) students.

B. GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS, continued

Figure 2 provides a summary and analysis of BTACS’s revenues and expenses for the years ended
September 30, 2025 and 2024.

Statements of Activities